 rigidity and high precision
NewNew
Accommodates diverse work
piece diameters with a single unit
Long strokes
MHZL2
� Nearly double the standard stroke
� Long strokes are also compact and light weight

Finger option
32MHZ2 D
How to Order
Double acting
Single acting (normally open)
Single acting (normally closed)
 Nil Without auto switch (built-in magnet)
∗ Select an auto switch model from the table below.
ø32 to ø40 F9PV
∗ Lead wire length symbols: 0.5m ...... Nil (Example) F9N
3m ........ L (Example) F9NL
5m ........ Z (Example)  Y59AZ
∗ Auto switches marked with a "�" symbol are produced upon receipt of order.
Applicable auto switches/∗ Refer to pages 48 through 60 for detailed auto switch specifications.
Note 1) Use caution regarding hysteresis in the 2 color indicator types. When
using this type, refer to "Auto Switch Hysteresis" on page 56.
Note 2) Add "-61" at the end of the part number for the flexible lead wire.
3: Flat type fingers
Standard type
Nil: Basic type 1: Side tapped
mounting
2: Through holes in
opening/closing direction
Note 3) Through hole mounting is not available when using auto switch types D-Y59, D-Y69, or D-Y7.
MHZ     2-16D-F9NVS-
Flexible lead wire
When ordering with an air gripper
61
D-F9PL-
Flexible lead wire
When ordering auto switches only
61
––
Diagnostic
indication
(2 color
indicator)
Type
Special
function
Electrical
entry
Indicator
light
Grommet Yes
S
ol
id
 s
ta
te
 a
ut
o
sw
itc
h
Wiring
(output)
3 wire
(NPN)
3 wire
(PNP)
2 wire
3 wire
(NPN)
3 wire
(PNP)
2 wire
Load voltage
DC AC
24V ––
5V, 12V